
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
73 
28 
72 
74 
29 
83 
51 

2 
24 
89 
41 
56 
22 
39 
75 

8 
02 

121 
32 
38 
36 
70 

3 
80 
31 
92 
15 
18 
45 
40 
14 
03 
46 
43 
17 

145 
11 
60 
82 
79 
44 

Name 
Michael Ross 
Chris Haldeman 
Justin Crickenberger 
Matt Reynolds 
T Craig Berry 
Nick Sommers 
Taylor Ferranti 
Jim Drago 
Lee Thomas 
Nick Leverone 
Jason Connole 
Blake Clements 
Daniel Bender 
Danny Steyn 
Voytek Burdzy 
Marco Gallaher 
Stephen Jeu 
Joseph Federl 
Craig Janssen 
Daniel Williams 
Nils Musaeus 
Tyler Quance 
Ricardo Juncos 
Richard Astacio 
Michael Mills 
Steven Holloway 
Danny Soufi 
Bill Agha 
John Somner 
Toby Linder 
Amy Mills 
James York 
Matthew Davis 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
Whitfield Gregg 
Steven Powers 
William Keeling 
Shehan  Chandrasoma 
Tim Barber 
Spencer Patterson 
Thomas Hart 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:40.183 
2:40.409 
2:40.477 
2:40.577 
2:40.636 
2:40.670 
2:40.816 
2:40.921 
2:41.003 
2:41.050 
2:41.144 
2:41.303 
2:41.322 
2:41.343 
2:41.547 
2:41.931 
2:41.995 
2:42.168 
2:42.396 
2:42.618 
2:42.804 
2:43.362 
2:43.372 
2:43.491 
2:43.736 
2:43.780 
2:43.919 
2:44.016 
2:44.058 
2:44.155 
2:44.422 
2:44.699 
2:45.382 
2:45.779 
2:45.857 
2:45.867 
2:46.202 
2:46.490 
2:46.792 
2:46.942 
2:47.090 

In Session 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
G r p 4  O f f i c i a l  S a t u r d a y  R a c e  R e s u l t s  1 8 - S T - 5 4 7 2 - S  
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:40.337 
2:40.961 
2:40.763 
2:41.063 
2:40.996 
2:40.844 
2:41.254 
2:40.961 
2:41.489 
2:41.263 
2:41.318 
2:41.529 
2:41.371 
2:41.918 
2:41.798 
2:42.188 
2:42.434 
2:43.441 
2:42.631 
2:42.769 
2:43.210 
2:43.573 
2:44.423 
2:43.667 
2:45.492 
2:44.818 
2:44.479 
2:44.352 
2:44.604 
2:44.811 
2:45.308 
2:46.101 
2:45.457 
2:46.312 
2:46.154 
2:47.169 
2:46.315 
2:47.099 
2:50.090 
2:47.246 
2:47.243 

2nd Session 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

G r p 4  O f f i c i a l  S a t u r d a y  R a c e  R e s u l t s  1 8 - S T - 5 4 7 2 - S  

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Friendswood TX 

McKinney TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Tyler TX 

Nevada City CA 

Cypress TX 

Memphis TN 

Austin TX 

Mendon MA 

Raleigh NC 

Houston TX 

Northbrook IL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Shiller Park IL 

Santa Rosa CA 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Scottsbluff ne 

Spring TX 

Cypress TX 

Avon iN 

Stamford CT 

Angleton TX 

Buda TX 

Austin TX 

Georgetown TX 

Lafayette LA 

Dallas TX 

BELLEVUE WA 

Fulshear TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin,  TX 

Bellevue WA 

Mesa AZ 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Pittsburgh PA 

Summerville SC 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
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Pos 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

No. 
77 
49 
47 
91 

5 
4 

10 
95 
68 
20 

7 
85 

711 
34 
55 
16 

Name 
Taylor Hagler 
Joe Schubert 
William Knight 
Rob Coneybeer 
Marc Briley 
Joe Boyd 
Erik Nemnich 
Bruce Bannister 
Tommy Johnson, Jr. 
Sally Landon 
Mark Hansen 
John Harms 
Peter Naumburg 
Kevin Emr 
Robert MacKenzie 
Todd Buras 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:47.221 
2:47.375 
2:47.478 
2:47.504 
2:48.337 
2:48.383 
2:48.487 
2:49.084 
2:49.138 
2:49.620 
2:49.767 
2:49.988 
2:51.540 
2:55.777 
3:03.567 

In Session 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
G r p 4  O f f i c i a l  S a t u r d a y  R a c e  R e s u l t s  1 8 - S T - 5 4 7 2 - S  
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 
Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:48.494 
2:48.069 
2:47.590 
2:47.565 
2:49.188 
2:54.618 
2:48.572 
2:49.376 
2:49.653 
2:50.682 
2:50.203 
2:51.897 
2:51.946 
2:55.819 
3:03.645 

2nd Session 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

G r p 4  O f f i c i a l  S a t u r d a y  R a c e  R e s u l t s  1 8 - S T - 5 4 7 2 - S  

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Grp4 Friday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Bulverde TX 

Woodmont CT 

Tulsa OK 

San Francisco  CA 

Austin TX 

Richmond TX 

Gering NE 

Novi MI 

Winter Park FL 

League City TX 

Arlington TX 

Plano TX 

Livingston Tx 

Dallas TX 

Georgetown TX 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Spec Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda MX-5 
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