





SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 4 - SM

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 4 - Sunday Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	II Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	73	Michael Ross	SM	2:40.183	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.337	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Friendswood TX	1999 Mazda Miata
2	28	Chris Haldeman	SM	2:40.409	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.961	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	McKinney TX	1999 Mazda Miata
3	72	Justin Crickenberger	SM	2:40.477	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.763	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Liberty Hill TX	1999 Mazda Miata
4	74	Matt Reynolds	SM	2:40.577	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.063	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Fair Oaks Tx	1999 Mazda Miata
5	29	T Craig Berry	SM	2:40.636	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.996	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Tyler TX	1999 Mazda Miata
6	83	Nick Sommers	SM	2:40.670	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.844	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Nevada City CA	1993 Mazda Miata
7	51	Taylor Ferranti	SM	2:40.816	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.254	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Cypress TX	1999 Mazda Miata
8	2	Jim Drago	SM	2:40.921	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:40.961	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Memphis TN	2003 Mazda Miata
9	24	Lee Thomas	SM	2:41.003	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.489	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	2003 Mazda Miata
10	89	Nick Leverone	SM	2:41.050	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.263	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Mendon MA	1999 Mazda Miata
11	41	Jason Connole	SM	2:41.144	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.318			2003 Mazda Miata
12	56	Blake Clements	SM	2:41.303	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.529	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Raleigh NC Houston TX	2003 Mazda Miata
13	22	Daniel Bender	SM	2:41.322	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.371	Grp4 Friday Qualifying Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Northbrook IL	1999 Mazda Miata
13 14	39	Danny Steyn	SM	2:41.343		2:41.918		Fort Lauderdale FL	2002 Mazda Miata VVTR
15	75	, ,			Grp4 Friday Qualifying		Grp4 Friday Qualifying		
		Voytek Burdzy	SM	2:41.547	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:41.798	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Shiller Park IL	Mazda Miata
16 17	8 02	Marco Gallaher	SM	2:41.931	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:42.188	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Santa Rosa CA	2003 Mazda Miata
		Stephen Jeu	SM	2:41.995	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:42.434	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	2003 Mazda Miata
18	121	Joseph Federl	SM	2:42.168	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:43.441	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	1999 Mazda Spec Miata
19	32	Craig Janssen	SM	2:42.396	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:42.631	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Dallas TX	1999 Mazda Spec Miata
20	38	Daniel Williams	SM	2:42.618	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:42.769	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Scottsbluff ne	2001 Mazda Miata
21	36	Nils Musaeus	SM	2:42.804	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:43.210	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Spring TX	2002 Mazda Miata
22	70	Tyler Quance	SM	2:43.362	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:43.573	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Cypress TX	2003 Mazda Miata
23	3	Ricardo Juncos	SM	2:43.372	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.423	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Avon iN	Mazda Miata
24	80	Richard Astacio	SM	2:43.491	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:43.667	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Stamford CT	2003 Mazda Spec Miata
25	31	Michael Mills	SM	2:43.736	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:45.492	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Angleton TX	1999 Mazda Miata
26	92	Steven Holloway	SM	2:43.780	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.818	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Buda TX	1999 Mazda Miata
27	15	Danny Soufi	SM	2:43.919	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.479	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	1999 Mazda Miata
28	18	Bill Agha	SM	2:44.016	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.352	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Georgetown TX	1999 Mazda Miata
29	45	John Somner	SM	2:44.058	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.604	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Lafayette LA	1999 Mazda Miata
30	40	Toby Linder	SM	2:44.155	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:44.811	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Dallas TX	1999 Mazda Miata
31	14	Amy Mills	SM	2:44.422	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:45.308	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	BELLEVUE WA	1999 Mazda Miata
32	03	James York	SM	2:44.699	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:46.101	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Fulshear TX	2003 Mazda Miata
33	46	Matthew Davis	SM	2:45.382	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:45.457	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Dallas TX	2001 Mazda Miata
34	43	Jonah Yokubaitis	SM	2:45.779	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:46.312	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin, TX	1993 Mazda Miata
35	17	Whitfield Gregg	SM	2:45.857	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:46.154	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	1999 Mazda Miata
36	145	Steven Powers	SM	2:45.867	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.169	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Mesa AZ	1999 Mazda Miata
37	11	William Keeling	SM	2:46.202	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:46.315	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	1999 Mazda Miata
38	60	Shehan Chandrasoma	SM	2:46.490	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.099	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	Mazda Miata
39	82	Tim Barber	SM	2:46.792	Grp4 Official Saturday R	2:50.090	Grp 4 Official Saturday Rac	Austin TX	1999 Mazda Miata
40	79	Spencer Patterson	SM	2:46.942	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.246	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Pittsburgh PA	2001 Mazda miata
41	44	Thomas Hart	SM	2:47.090	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.243	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Summerville SC	1999 Mazda Miata

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S Printed: 2/3/2018 6:13:32 PM www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits







SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 4 - SM

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 4 - Sunday Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	II Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
42	77	Taylor Hagler	SM	2:47.221	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:48.494	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Bulverde TX	2000 Mazda miata
43	49	Joe Schubert	SM	2:47.375	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:48.069	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Woodmont CT	1999 Mazda Miata
44	47	William Knight	SM	2:47.478	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.590	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Tulsa OK	1999 Mazda Miata
45	91	Rob Coneybeer	SM	2:47.504	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:47.565	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	San Francisco CA	1999 Mazda Miata
46	5	Marc Briley	SM	2:48.337	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:49.188	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	1999 Mazda Miata
47	4	Joe Boyd	SM	2:48.383	Grp4 Official Saturday R	2:54.618	Grp 4 Official Saturday Rac	Richmond TX	1999 Mazda Miata
48	10	Erik Nemnich	SM	2:48.487	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:48.572	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Gering NE	2003 Mazda Miata
49	95	Bruce Bannister	SM	2:49.084	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:49.376	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Novi MI	1999 Mazda Miata
50	68	Tommy Johnson, Jr.	SM	2:49.138	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:49.653	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Winter Park FL	Mazda Miata
51	20	Sally Landon	SM	2:49.620	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:50.682	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	League City TX	1990 Mazda Spec Miata
52	7	Mark Hansen	SM	2:49.767	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:50.203	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Arlington TX	2000 Mazda Spec Miata
53	85	John Harms	SM	2:49.988	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:51.897	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Plano TX	1999 Mazda MX-5
54	711	Peter Naumburg	SM	2:51.540	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:51.946	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Livingston Tx	1999 Mazda Miata
55	34	Kevin Emr	SM	2:55.777	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	2:55.819	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Dallas TX	1993 Mazda Miata
56	55	Robert MacKenzie	SM	3:03.567	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	3:03.645	Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Georgetown TX	1991 Mazda Miata
57	16	Todd Buras	SM		Grp4 Friday Qualifying		Grp4 Friday Qualifying	Melbourne FL	2003 Mazda MX-5

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW

Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S Printed: 2/3/2018 6:13:32 PM www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Page 2/2

Orbits